### 505294048 01/24/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5340825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIKI KINDO	11/15/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16255965	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW # 800,

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q244499
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASMINE L. BARFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Jasmine L. Barfield/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q244499Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif

PATENT 505294048 REEL: 048123 FRAME: 0728

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name

Address

Toshiki KINDO

Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in AUTONOMOUS DRIVING TRAJECTORY DETERMINATION DEVICE				
indicated below:	of the United States of America therefor on even o			
filed on	, Serial No.	; and		
Whereas TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8	KAISHA			
patents to be obtained therefor;	to and thorough the approach the services in	and to day Office Offices		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), has and set over unto the assignee, its lawful success invention and this application, and all divisions may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof	for good and valuable consideration from assigneed we sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and descors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent f; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Contiters Patent for this invention to assignee, its succ	lo hereby sell, assign, transfer, d interest in and to this t of the United States which mmissioner of Patents and		
assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts k sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so the title to this invention in said assignee, its su- applications, make all rightful oaths and genera	and agree that I/WE will, without further consider known to ME/US respecting this invention and test o, execute and deliver all papers that may be nece eccessors and assigns, execute all divisional, conti- ally do everything possible to aid assignee, its suc- vention in the United States, it being understood the assignee, its successors and assigns.	stify in any legal proceeding, essary or desirable to perfect inuation, and reissue cessors and assigns, to obtain		
	ling date or serial number is not known at the time of record in the patent application to fill in the filing information is added.			
INVENT	ORS E	DATE SIGNED		
1): Zoshiki Eina Name: Toshiki K	ev November	15,2018		

**PATENT**